
SNo Item Code
HSN\SAC 

Code Item Description Description 2 Item Category UOM Unit Cost Qty GST% VAT % Excise
Total Tax 

Amount(ININR)
Total Amount

(ININR)
1 7000050 8518 Audio & Visual Components Mackie Thump215 

Loudspeaker Black
EACH 58,000.00 2 18.00 0.00 0 116000.00

2 7000050 8518 Audio & Visual Components Shure - SM58  (MIC) EACH 12,000.00 3 18.00 0.00 0 36000.00
3 7000050 8518 Audio & Visual Components Mic Stand EACH 1,500.00 3 18.00 0.00 0 4500.00
4 7000050 8518 Audio & Visual Components Mackie 10 Channel Mixer EACH 24,000.00 1 18.00 0.00 0 24000.00
5 7000050 8518 Audio & Visual Components Wiring/ Cabling for Speakers & 

instruments
EACH 16,000.00 1 18.00 0.00 0 16000.00

6 7000050 9202 Audio & Visual Components Guitar Samara SA 39 EACH 8,000.00 1 18.00 0.00 0 8000.00
7 7000050 9202 Audio & Visual Components Piano Yamaha i500 EACH 24,000.00 1 18.00 0.00 0 24000.00
8 7000050 9202 Audio & Visual Components Cajon Clap Box EACH 10,000.00 1 18.00 0.00 0 10000.00

Page No: 1

Vendor No. V0002509
Purchase Order

Order Number OKL/PO/23-24/000077

Page No: 14/29/2023  3:04:50 PM

HASHTAG MEDIA AND ENTERTAINMENT INDIASECOND FLOOR, 1225, OPP. HUDA OFFICE, SONIPAT ROADPETROL PUMP, SECTOR-02, ROHTAKROHTAK, India  124001India

Shipped Location
Travel Food Services PVT. LTD. OkhlaGround floor, Okhla Bird Sanctuary MetroStation, Sector 94, Noida, Gautam Buddha Nagar,UTTAR PRADESH, INDIA  201313India

Invoice LocationTravel Food Services PVT. LTD. OkhlaGround floor, Okhla Bird Sanctuary MetroStation, Sector 94, Noida, Gautam Buddha Nagar,201313INDIAIN

TRAVEL FOOD SERVICES PRIVATE LIMITEDBlock-A South Wing 1st Floor Shiv Sagar EstateDr. Annie Besant Road, Worli MumbaiMUMBAI, 400018
P.A.N. No. BCPPJ7452K Contact PersonContact No.E-Mail gaurav.bhagaliya@travelfoodservices.com gaurav.bhagaliya@travelfoodservices.comETA: PO Entry DatePayment Terms 4/29/2023Net 30 Days

Corporate Address

State Name MaharashtraComp GST No. 27AADCB2762L1ZI09AADCB2762L1ZGGSTIN No.
State 27

State Code
Vendor GST No. 06BCPPJ7452K1Z3Vendor Inv. No.Vendor Fax No.Vendor Email neetikakalanta@gmail.com

Requisition No.
Project ID GENOrder Address



SNo Item Code
HSN\SAC 

Code Item Description Description 2 Item Category UOM Unit Cost Qty GST% VAT % Excise
Total Tax 

Amount(ININR)
Total Amount

(ININR)
9 7000050 8518 Audio & Visual Components Installation, Testing, 

Commissionig
EACH 18,500.00 1 18.00 0.00 0 18500.00

Total Unit 14.00
Payment 100% advance including GST Delivery as agreed Location Okhla Food Court Scope as per discussed and agreed 
Standard Warranty

Total Taxable INR 257,000.00

Excise Amount 0.00
IGST Amount 46,260.00

a) Products to be Supplied by 
Supplier at own cost

b) Any deficiency in Documents and Process will be liability of the supplier only Cess 0.00

c) Delivery schedule to be 
taken from the Buyer before 
Despatching the mater

d) PLEASE SEND THE ORIGINAL COMMERCIAL/GST INVOICE ALONG WITH THE MATERIAL TO THE 
DELIVERY ADDRESS.

0.00

e) The Payment of taxes will 
be Released once the Taxes is 
Credited to our Account or 
the GST Portal

Total INR Incl. Taxes 303,260.00

Disclaimer - Unless informed to us it is assumed that you are not registered as MSME with the respective government authority.  If you have not yet provided the MSME details along with proof kindly provide the same at 
the earliest.  Alternatively once you get registered then provide us relevant proof to update our records.
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Vendor No. V0002509
Purchase Order

Order Number OKL/PO/23-24/000077

Page No: 24/29/2023  3:04:50 PM

HASHTAG MEDIA AND ENTERTAINMENT INDIASECOND FLOOR, 1225, OPP. HUDA OFFICE, SONIPAT ROADPETROL PUMP, SECTOR-02, ROHTAKROHTAK, India  124001India

Shipped Location
Travel Food Services PVT. LTD. OkhlaGround floor, Okhla Bird Sanctuary MetroStation, Sector 94, Noida, Gautam Buddha Nagar,UTTAR PRADESH, INDIA  201313India

Invoice LocationTravel Food Services PVT. LTD. OkhlaGround floor, Okhla Bird Sanctuary MetroStation, Sector 94, Noida, Gautam Buddha Nagar,201313INDIAIN

TRAVEL FOOD SERVICES PRIVATE LIMITEDBlock-A South Wing 1st Floor Shiv Sagar EstateDr. Annie Besant Road, Worli MumbaiMUMBAI, 400018
P.A.N. No. BCPPJ7452K Contact PersonContact No.E-Mail gaurav.bhagaliya@travelfoodservices.com gaurav.bhagaliya@travelfoodservices.comETA: PO Entry DatePayment Terms 4/29/2023Net 30 Days

Corporate Address

State Name MaharashtraComp GST No. 27AADCB2762L1ZI09AADCB2762L1ZGGSTIN No.
State 27

State Code
Vendor GST No. 06BCPPJ7452K1Z3Vendor Inv. No.Vendor Fax No.Vendor Email neetikakalanta@gmail.com

Requisition No.
Project ID GENOrder Address



Sl No Particulars Description Uom Qty Rate Amount Rate Amount Rate Amount

1 Sound Basic PA System Nos 2 54500 109000 65000 130000 58000 116000

2 Mic Shure - SM58 Nos 3 12000 36000 12000 36000 12000 36000

3 Mic Stand Stand for Mic Nos 3 1500 4500 1500 4500 1500 4500

4 Mixer Mixer for speakers Nos 1 35000 35000 25000 25000 24000 24000

5 Wirings
Wirings/Cabling for speakers and 

instruments
Nos 1 25000 25000 20000 20000 16000 16000

6 Guitar Acoustic gutar, with inputoutput Nos 1 25000 25000 8000 8000 8000 8000

7 Piano Stand, and audio out Nos 1 50000 50000 25000 25000 24000 24000

8 Cajon Clap box Nos 1 9000 9000 10000 10000 10000 10000

9 Tech Team Installation, Recce and others Nos 1 25000 25000 20000 20000 18500 18500

Total 318500 278500 257000

HASHTAG - R1AVS HASHTAG



Name of the Company TFS

Contact Person Shashank Deva

Address

State/Country Delhi

GST No

PAN No

Campaign Tech Installaion

Nature Setup and Production

Location Delhi

Venue TBC

Venue Dimnension

Event Date

Timings

Purchase Order No

Estimate Number

Estimate Date

Sl No Particulars Description Size Unit Days Cost Amount

A Technicals Purchase - one time

1 Sound Basic PA System - JBL EON 1 2 1 54500 109000

2 Mic Shure - SM58 1 1 1 12000 12000

3 Mic Stand Stand for Mic 1 1 1 1500 1500

4 Mixer Mixer for speakers 1 1 1 35000 35000

5 Wirings Wirings/Cabling for speakers and instruments 1 1 1 25000 25000

6 Guitar Acoustic gutar, with inputoutput 1 1 1 25000 25000

7 Piano Stand, and audio out 1 1 1 50000 50000

8 Cajon Clap box 1 1 1 9000 9000

9 Tech Team Installation, Recce and others 1 1 1 25000 25000

Total 291500

AVS FEE Management Fees 43725

Sub Total 335225

GST at 18% 60341

Grand Total 395566

Pls Note:-Please make crossed Cheque in favor of Ajay Vadhvani Solutions

GSTIN - 07ACGPV5150Q1ZW

PAN - ACGPV5150Q 

SAC No 998596

Please deduct 1 % as TDS(contract)

Ajay Vadhvani

for AVS 

ESTIMATE

Details of Work

NA

Payment Details

Authorization







From: Lovejot Sekhon

Sent: Wednesday, April 26, 2023 3:41 PM

To: Kamal Saraf <kamal.saraf@k-corp.in>

Cc: Akshit Sogani <akshit.sogani@travelfoodservices.com>

Subject: Fwd: Final Execution | #Grubhub x Dasp | Music Fest @OBS | 

Kamal - Take is up on priority and close.

Regards,

Lovejot 

Get Outlook for iOS

From: Akshit Sogani <akshit.sogani@travelfoodservices.com>

Sent: Wednesday, April 26, 2023 2:49:10 PM

To: Lovejot Sekhon <lovejot.sekhon@k-corp.in>

Cc: Shashank Deva <shashank.deva@travelfoodservices.com>

Subject: FW: Final Execution | #Grubhub x Dasp | Music Fest @OBS | 

Hi Lovejot,

As discussed with GD Sir, need your approval for costing for musical equipment’s & stage setup in 

OBS.

Musical Instrument & Setup Cost:

1)      Vendor 1: 2,75,500 INR + GST

2)      Vendor 2: 3,35, 225 INR + GST

Stage Setup Cost (Tentative) : 56000 INR 

Request your approval to go ahead as we need to start tomm..

Please revert for any clarification 

Thank you

Regards

Akshit Sogani 

https://aka.ms/o0ukef
mailto:akshit.sogani@travelfoodservices.com
mailto:lovejot.sekhon@k-corp.in
mailto:shashank.deva@travelfoodservices.com


From: Shashank Deva <shashank.deva@travelfoodservices.com>

Sent: 26 April 2023 14:16

To: Akshit Sogani <akshit.sogani@travelfoodservices.com>

Cc: Rituparn Sharma <Rituparn.sharma@travelfoodservices.com>; Mohammad Manzar Sohail 

Nazami <sohail.nazami@travelfoodservices.com>; Arun Bhardwaj 

<arun.bhardwaj@travelfoodservices.com>; Ajay Nand <ajay.nand@travelfoodservices.com>; Chetan 

Bobade <chetan.bobade@travelfoodservices.com>; Shalki Khanna 

<shalki.khanna@travelfoodservices.com>

Subject: RE: Final Execution | #Grubhub x Dasp | Music Fest @OBS |

Importance: High

Dear Akshit,

PFA the ppt as required.

Pls share approval as we need to kick this off starting tomorrow .

Regards

Shashank

From: Shashank Deva

Sent: Monday, April 24, 2023 6:55 PM

To: Akshit Sogani <akshit.sogani@travelfoodservices.com>

Cc: Rituparn Sharma <rituparn.sharma@travelfoodservices.com>; Mohammad Manzar Sohail 

Nazami <sohail.nazami@travelfoodservices.com>; Arun Bhardwaj 

<arun.bhardwaj@travelfoodservices.com>; Ajay Nand <ajay.nand@travelfoodservices.com>; Chetan 

Bobade <chetan.bobade@travelfoodservices.com>; Shalki Khanna 

<shalki.khanna@travelfoodservices.com>

Subject: Final Execution | #Grubhub x Dasp | Music Fest @OBS |

Importance: High

Dear Akshit,

As discussed in the meeting today with DASP, I have attached the ppt of final execution for approval.

MOM of the meeting held today:

1.       Poster and Backdrops will be designed mutually with DASP and will be executed post discussion 

with GD sir

2.       Final setup to be closed by 25th evening Wednesday.

Thanks & Regards

Shashank Deva

Manager – Marketing

mailto:shashank.deva@travelfoodservices.com
mailto:akshit.sogani@travelfoodservices.com
mailto:akshit.sogani@travelfoodservices.com


Travel Food Services 511 , Regus , Level – 5

Caddie Commercial Tower,

Hospitality District Aerocity , 

New Delhi – 110037

Tel: 8828321150
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Pratik Pednekar

From: Vipul Parikh
Sent: 03 June 2023 11:06
To: Parag Pandey; TFS Invoices
Cc: Shashank Deva; Kamal Saraf; Chandan Ram; Rituparn Sharma; Lovejot Sekhon
Subject: FW: Advance Process - Music Equipments Okhla
Attachments: 077-23-24 Hashtag Media - Music Equipments OBS - OFFICE USE ONLY.PDF; FW: Request Approval - Music Equipments Okhla; OBS 

Branding Cost.pdf

Approved 
 

From: Chandan Ram <chandan.ram@travelfoodservices.com>  
Sent: Friday, June 2, 2023 5:58 PM 
To: Vipul Parikh <vipul.parikh@travelfoodservices.com> 
Cc: Shashank Deva <shashank.deva@travelfoodservices.com> 
Subject: RE: Advance Process - Music Equipments Okhla 
 
Dear Sir, 
 
Specifically, we have not budgeted these items though we have considered a lumpsum budget for Capex Rs.9 lacs for the year 2023-24. 
 
 
Thanks & Regards, 
 
 
Chandan 
 

From: Vipul Parikh <vipul.parikh@travelfoodservices.com>  
Sent: Friday, June 2, 2023 5:54 PM 
To: Chandan Ram <chandan.ram@travelfoodservices.com> 
Cc: Shashank Deva <shashank.deva@travelfoodservices.com> 
Subject: FW: Advance Process - Music Equipments Okhla 
Importance: High 
 



2

Did we budget this spend ? 
 

From: Shashank Deva <shashank.deva@travelfoodservices.com>  
Sent: Friday, June 2, 2023 3:58 PM 
To: Vipul Parikh <vipul.parikh@travelfoodservices.com>; Kamal Saraf <kamal.saraf@k-corp.in> 
Cc: Rituparn Sharma <Rituparn.sharma@travelfoodservices.com>; Lovejot Sekhon <lovejot.sekhon@k-corp.in>; Akshit Sogani <akshit.sogani@travelfoodservices.com>; 
Suraj Kumbhar <suraj.kumbhar@travelfoodservices.com>; Shrutej Sawant <shrutej.sawant@travelfoodservices.com>; Akshay Jhaveri 
<akshay.jhaveri@travelfoodservices.com>; Mohammad Manzar Sohail Nazami <sohail.nazami@travelfoodservices.com>; Arun Bhardwaj 
<arun.bhardwaj@travelfoodservices.com>; Ajay Nand <ajay.nand@travelfoodservices.com>; Parag Pandey <parag.pandey@travelfoodservices.com>; Chandan Ram 
<chandan.ram@travelfoodservices.com> 
Subject: RE: Advance Process - Music Equipments Okhla 
Importance: High 
 
Dear Mr. Vipul, 
 
Requesting your approval to process the payment. 
 
@Kamal Saraf the attached PO misses the PO for cost of setup, I have attached the same. Pls share separate PO for the same. 
 
Regards 
Shashank 
 

From: Shashank Deva <shashank.deva@travelfoodservices.com>  
Sent: Thursday, June 1, 2023 3:39 PM 
To: Vipul Parikh <vipul.parikh@travelfoodservices.com>; Parag Pandey <parag.pandey@travelfoodservices.com>; Chandan Ram <chandan.ram@travelfoodservices.com>; 
Kamal Saraf <kamal.saraf@k-corp.in> 
Cc: Rituparn Sharma <Rituparn.sharma@travelfoodservices.com>; Lovejot Sekhon <lovejot.sekhon@k-corp.in>; Akshit Sogani <akshit.sogani@travelfoodservices.com>; 
Suraj Kumbhar <suraj.kumbhar@travelfoodservices.com>; Shrutej Sawant <shrutej.sawant@travelfoodservices.com>; Akshay Jhaveri 
<akshay.jhaveri@travelfoodservices.com>; Mohammad Manzar Sohail Nazami <sohail.nazami@travelfoodservices.com>; Arun Bhardwaj 
<arun.bhardwaj@travelfoodservices.com>; Ajay Nand <ajay.nand@travelfoodservices.com> 
Subject: Re: Advance Process - Music Equipments Okhla 
 
Dear Mr. vipul, 
 
This is new Asset. 
 
@Kamal Saraf the attached misses the cost of setup. Pls share separate PO for the same 
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Regards 
Shashank 

From: Vipul Parikh <vipul.parikh@travelfoodservices.com> 
Sent: Thursday, June 1, 2023 3:29 PM 
To: Shashank Deva <shashank.deva@travelfoodservices.com>; Parag Pandey <parag.pandey@travelfoodservices.com>; Chandan Ram 
<chandan.ram@travelfoodservices.com> 
Cc: Rituparn Sharma <rituparn.sharma@travelfoodservices.com>; Lovejot Sekhon <lovejot.sekhon@k-corp.in>; Akshit Sogani 
<akshit.sogani@travelfoodservices.com>; Suraj Kumbhar <suraj.kumbhar@travelfoodservices.com>; Shrutej Sawant 
<shrutej.sawant@travelfoodservices.com>; Akshay Jhaveri <akshay.jhaveri@travelfoodservices.com>; Mohammad Manzar Sohail Nazami 
<sohail.nazami@travelfoodservices.com>; Arun Bhardwaj <arun.bhardwaj@travelfoodservices.com>; Ajay Nand <ajay.nand@travelfoodservices.com>; 
Kamal Saraf <kamal.saraf@k-corp.in> 
Subject: RE: Advance Process - Music Equipments Okhla 
  
Shashank, 
  
Is this new assets or replacement of existing assets ? 
  

From: Shashank Deva <shashank.deva@travelfoodservices.com>  
Sent: Thursday, June 1, 2023 3:11 PM 
To: Parag Pandey <parag.pandey@travelfoodservices.com>; Chandan Ram <chandan.ram@travelfoodservices.com> 
Cc: Rituparn Sharma <Rituparn.sharma@travelfoodservices.com>; Lovejot Sekhon <lovejot.sekhon@k-corp.in>; Akshit Sogani <akshit.sogani@travelfoodservices.com>; 
Suraj Kumbhar <suraj.kumbhar@travelfoodservices.com>; Vipul Parikh <vipul.parikh@travelfoodservices.com>; Shrutej Sawant <shrutej.sawant@travelfoodservices.com>; 
Akshay Jhaveri <akshay.jhaveri@travelfoodservices.com>; Mohammad Manzar Sohail Nazami <sohail.nazami@travelfoodservices.com>; Arun Bhardwaj 
<arun.bhardwaj@travelfoodservices.com>; Ajay Nand <ajay.nand@travelfoodservices.com>; Kamal Saraf <kamal.saraf@k-corp.in> 
Subject: RE: Advance Process - Music Equipments Okhla 
Importance: High 
  
Dear Mr. Parag, 
  
PFA the PO details.  
 
Request to process the payment on priority. 
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Regards 
Shashank 

From: Parag Pandey <parag.pandey@travelfoodservices.com>  
Sent: Tuesday, May 30, 2023 4:13 PM 
To: Shashank Deva <shashank.deva@travelfoodservices.com>; Chandan Ram <chandan.ram@travelfoodservices.com> 
Cc: Rituparn Sharma <Rituparn.sharma@travelfoodservices.com>; Lovejot Sekhon <lovejot.sekhon@k-corp.in>; Akshit Sogani <akshit.sogani@travelfoodservices.com>; 
Suraj Kumbhar <suraj.kumbhar@travelfoodservices.com>; Vipul Parikh <vipul.parikh@travelfoodservices.com>; Shrutej Sawant <shrutej.sawant@travelfoodservices.com>; 
Akshay Jhaveri <akshay.jhaveri@travelfoodservices.com>; Mohammad Manzar Sohail Nazami <sohail.nazami@travelfoodservices.com>; Arun Bhardwaj 
<arun.bhardwaj@travelfoodservices.com>; Ajay Nand <ajay.nand@travelfoodservices.com>; Kamal Saraf <kamal.saraf@k-corp.in> 
Subject: RE: Advance Process - Music Equipments Okhla 
  
Hi Shashank, 
  
Please share PO copies as well and submit the bills to invoices@travelfoodservices.com  
  
  
Regards, 
Parag Pandey 
  

From: Shashank Deva <shashank.deva@travelfoodservices.com>  
Sent: 22 May 2023 08:51 
To: Parag Pandey <parag.pandey@travelfoodservices.com>; Chandan Ram <chandan.ram@travelfoodservices.com> 
Cc: Rituparn Sharma <Rituparn.sharma@travelfoodservices.com>; Lovejot Sekhon <lovejot.sekhon@k-corp.in>; Akshit Sogani <akshit.sogani@travelfoodservices.com>; 
Suraj Kumbhar <suraj.kumbhar@travelfoodservices.com>; Vipul Parikh <vipul.parikh@travelfoodservices.com>; Shrutej Sawant <shrutej.sawant@travelfoodservices.com>; 
Akshay Jhaveri <akshay.jhaveri@travelfoodservices.com>; Mohammad Manzar Sohail Nazami <sohail.nazami@travelfoodservices.com>; Arun Bhardwaj 
<arun.bhardwaj@travelfoodservices.com>; Ajay Nand <ajay.nand@travelfoodservices.com>; Kamal Saraf <kamal.saraf@k-corp.in> 
Subject: RE: Advance Process - Music Equipments Okhla 
Importance: High 
  
Dear Mr. Parag, 
  
PFA the Invoices for clearance. This is now approved by Both GD sir and Rituparn sir.  
  
@Chandan sir, Kindly help with the budgeting part as mentioned by Kamal in trail. 
  
Regards 
Shashank 
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From: Shashank Deva  
Sent: Thursday, May 18, 2023 5:18 PM 
To: Parag Pandey <parag.pandey@travelfoodservices.com>; Chandan Ram <chandan.ram@travelfoodservices.com> 
Cc: Rituparn Sharma <rituparn.sharma@travelfoodservices.com>; Lovejot Sekhon <lovejot.sekhon@k-corp.in>; Akshit Sogani <akshit.sogani@travelfoodservices.com>; 
Suraj Kumbhar <suraj.kumbhar@travelfoodservices.com>; Vipul Parikh <vipul.parikh@travelfoodservices.com>; Shrutej Sawant <shrutej.sawant@travelfoodservices.com>; 
Akshay Jhaveri <akshay.jhaveri@travelfoodservices.com>; Mohammad Manzar Sohail Nazami <sohail.nazami@travelfoodservices.com>; Arun Bhardwaj 
<arun.bhardwaj@travelfoodservices.com>; Ajay Nand <ajay.nand@travelfoodservices.com>; Kamal Saraf <kamal.saraf@k-corp.in> 
Subject: RE: Advance Process - Music Equipments Okhla 
Importance: High 
  
Dear Mr. Parag, 
  
PFA the Invoices for clearance. This is now approved by Both GD sir and Rituparn sir.  
  
@Chandan sir, Kindly help with the budgeting part as mentioned by Kamal in trail. 
  
Regards 
Shashank 

From: Kamal Saraf <kamal.saraf@k-corp.in>  
Sent: Tuesday, May 16, 2023 12:27 PM 
To: Shashank Deva <shashank.deva@travelfoodservices.com> 
Cc: Rituparn Sharma <Rituparn.sharma@travelfoodservices.com>; Lovejot Sekhon <lovejot.sekhon@k-corp.in>; Akshit Sogani <akshit.sogani@travelfoodservices.com>; 
Suraj Kumbhar <suraj.kumbhar@travelfoodservices.com>; Vipul Parikh <vipul.parikh@travelfoodservices.com>; Shrutej Sawant <shrutej.sawant@travelfoodservices.com>; 
Akshay Jhaveri <akshay.jhaveri@travelfoodservices.com>; Mohammad Manzar Sohail Nazami <sohail.nazami@travelfoodservices.com>; Chandan Ram 
<chandan.ram@travelfoodservices.com>; Arun Bhardwaj <arun.bhardwaj@travelfoodservices.com>; Ajay Nand <ajay.nand@travelfoodservices.com> 
Subject: RE: Advance Process - Music Equipments Okhla 
  
Dear Shashank, 
  
You will need to have this submitted to HO accounts team directly after taking the necessary approvals on invoices to process for settlements. 
  
For budget working you will need to take help of OBS unit manager and have AOP budgeting submitted with the basis of above requirement utilization in this year. 
  
Thanks 
Kamal Saraf 
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From: Shashank Deva  
Sent: Tuesday, May 16, 2023 12:12 PM 
To: Kamal Saraf <kamal.saraf@k-corp.in> 
Cc: Rituparn Sharma <Rituparn.sharma@travelfoodservices.com>; Lovejot Sekhon <lovejot.sekhon@k-corp.in>; Akshit Sogani <akshit.sogani@travelfoodservices.com>; 
Suraj Kumbhar <suraj.kumbhar@travelfoodservices.com>; Vipul Parikh <vipul.parikh@travelfoodservices.com>; Shrutej Sawant <shrutej.sawant@travelfoodservices.com>; 
Akshay Jhaveri <akshay.jhaveri@travelfoodservices.com>; Mohammad Manzar Sohail Nazami <sohail.nazami@travelfoodservices.com>; Chandan Ram 
<chandan.ram@travelfoodservices.com>; Arun Bhardwaj <arun.bhardwaj@travelfoodservices.com>; Ajay Nand <ajay.nand@travelfoodservices.com> 
Subject: RE: Advance Process - Music Equipments Okhla 
Importance: High 
  
Dear Kamal, 
  
PFA the Invoices for clearance. This is now approved by Both GD sir and Rituparn sir.  
  
Kindly help to understand on the part of budget working required to be submitted to Mr. Vipul 
  
Regards 
Shashank 

From: Kamal Saraf <kamal.saraf@k-corp.in>  
Sent: Monday, May 8, 2023 5:58 PM 
To: Vipul Parikh <vipul.parikh@travelfoodservices.com>; Shrutej Sawant <shrutej.sawant@travelfoodservices.com>; Akshay Jhaveri 
<akshay.jhaveri@travelfoodservices.com> 
Cc: Lovejot Sekhon <lovejot.sekhon@k-corp.in>; Akshit Sogani <akshit.sogani@travelfoodservices.com>; Shashank Deva <shashank.deva@travelfoodservices.com>; Suraj 
Kumbhar <suraj.kumbhar@travelfoodservices.com> 
Subject: Advance Process - Music Equipments Okhla 
  
Dear Mr.Vipul, 
  
Request your approval on attached order for process advance payment. 
  
Dear Akshit/Shashank, 
Please share budget working with Mr.Vipul. 
  
Thanks 
Kamal Saraf 
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From: Gaurav Dewan  
Sent: Tuesday, May 2, 2023 12:43 PM 
To: Kamal Saraf <kamal.saraf@k-corp.in>; Akshit Sogani <akshit.sogani@travelfoodservices.com>; Lovejot Sekhon <lovejot.sekhon@k-corp.in>; Rituparn Sharma 
<Rituparn.sharma@travelfoodservices.com>; Shashank Deva <shashank.deva@travelfoodservices.com> 
Subject: FW: Request Approval - Music Equipments Okhla 
  
Okay with me 
  
Best, 
  
Gaurav Dewan 
+91 96655 15000 
  
  

From: Kamal Saraf <kamal.saraf@k-corp.in> 
Date: Saturday, 29 April 2023 at 5:58 PM 
To: Gaurav Dewan <gaurav.dewan@travelfoodservices.com> 
Cc: Lovejot Sekhon <lovejot.sekhon@k-corp.in>, Akshit Sogani <akshit.sogani@travelfoodservices.com>, Shashank Deva 
<shashank.deva@travelfoodservices.com> 
Subject: Request Approval - Music Equipments Okhla 

Dear Sir, 
  
Request your approval on attached order of Music Equipments for Okhla. 
  
Thanks & Regards 
Kamal Saraf 
  

From: Shashank Deva  
Sent: Saturday, April 29, 2023 5:46 PM 
To: Kamal Saraf <kamal.saraf@k-corp.in> 
Cc: Lovejot Sekhon <lovejot.sekhon@k-corp.in>; Akshit Sogani <akshit.sogani@travelfoodservices.com> 
Subject: RE: Final Execution | #Grubhub x Dasp | Music Fest @OBS |  
Importance: High 
  
Dear Kamal, 
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As discussed with Akshit, The cost was approved by GD sir and he had mentioned that the cost to be checked and negotiated by the procurement team for finalization.  
  
Hence, the negotiated cost shared by you in the trail is the final cost.  
  
If still approval is required, you can speak with Akshit. 
  
Regards 
Shashank 

From: Kamal Saraf <kamal.saraf@k-corp.in>  
Sent: Saturday, April 29, 2023 3:24 PM 
To: Shashank Deva <shashank.deva@travelfoodservices.com> 
Cc: Lovejot Sekhon <lovejot.sekhon@k-corp.in>; Akshit Sogani <akshit.sogani@travelfoodservices.com> 
Subject: RE: Final Execution | #Grubhub x Dasp | Music Fest @OBS |  
  
Hi, 
  
PFA. Hope this amount spend is preapproved. 
  
If not let know to be sent for approval. 
  
Thanks 
Kamal Saraf 
  

From: Shashank Deva  
Sent: Saturday, April 29, 2023 1:58 PM 
To: Kamal Saraf <kamal.saraf@k-corp.in> 
Cc: Lovejot Sekhon <lovejot.sekhon@k-corp.in>; Akshit Sogani <akshit.sogani@travelfoodservices.com> 
Subject: RE: Final Execution | #Grubhub x Dasp | Music Fest @OBS |  
Importance: High 
  
Dear Kamal, 
  
As approved, Kindly share the PO. 
  
Regards 
Shashank 
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From: Akshit Sogani <akshit.sogani@travelfoodservices.com>  
Sent: Wednesday, April 26, 2023 6:15 PM 
To: Shashank Deva <shashank.deva@travelfoodservices.com> 
Cc: Kamal Saraf <kamal.saraf@k-corp.in>; Lovejot Sekhon <lovejot.sekhon@k-corp.in>; Rituparn Sharma <Rituparn.sharma@travelfoodservices.com>; Mohammad Manzar 
Sohail Nazami <sohail.nazami@travelfoodservices.com>; Chetan Bobade <chetan.bobade@travelfoodservices.com>; Shalki Khanna 
<shalki.khanna@travelfoodservices.com>; Nikita Rumde <nikita.rumde@travelfoodservices.com>; Arun Bhardwaj <arun.bhardwaj@travelfoodservices.com>; Ajay Nand 
<ajay.nand@travelfoodservices.com> 
Subject: FW: Final Execution | #Grubhub x Dasp | Music Fest @OBS |  
  
Hi Shashank,  
  
Please find attached the final negotiated rates for musical equipment’s and stage setup in trial email. 
  
Please go ahead and make sure we have a busy schedule with Amity and have artists & entertainers regularly playing, its covered on social media & create a festive 
atmosphere. 
  
Wish you good luck !! 
  
Please revert for any clarification  
  
Thank you  
  
Regards 
Akshit Sogani  
  

From: Kamal Saraf <kamal.saraf@k-corp.in>  
Sent: 26 April 2023 17:47 
To: Akshit Sogani <akshit.sogani@travelfoodservices.com>; Lovejot Sekhon <lovejot.sekhon@k-corp.in> 
Subject: RE: Final Execution | #Grubhub x Dasp | Music Fest @OBS |  
  
Dear Akshit, 
  
Please note the negotiated rates. 
  
Thanks 
Kamal Saraf 
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From: Lovejot Sekhon  
Sent: Wednesday, April 26, 2023 3:41 PM 
To: Kamal Saraf <kamal.saraf@k-corp.in> 
Cc: Akshit Sogani <akshit.sogani@travelfoodservices.com> 
Subject: Fwd: Final Execution | #Grubhub x Dasp | Music Fest @OBS |  
  
Kamal - Take is up on priority and close. 
  
Regards, 
Lovejot  
  
Get Outlook for iOS 

From: Akshit Sogani <akshit.sogani@travelfoodservices.com> 
Sent: Wednesday, April 26, 2023 2:49:10 PM 
To: Lovejot Sekhon <lovejot.sekhon@k-corp.in> 
Cc: Shashank Deva <shashank.deva@travelfoodservices.com> 
Subject: FW: Final Execution | #Grubhub x Dasp | Music Fest @OBS |  
  
Hi Lovejot, 
  
As discussed with GD Sir, need your approval for costing for musical equipment’s & stage setup in OBS. 
  
Musical Instrument & Setup Cost: 

1)      Vendor 1: 2,75,500 INR + GST 
2)      Vendor 2: 3,35, 225 INR + GST 

  
Stage Setup Cost (Tentative) : 56000 INR  
  
Request your approval to go ahead as we need to start tomm.. 
  
Please revert for any clarification  
  
Thank you 
  
Regards 
Akshit Sogani  
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From: Shashank Deva <shashank.deva@travelfoodservices.com>  
Sent: 26 April 2023 14:16 
To: Akshit Sogani <akshit.sogani@travelfoodservices.com> 
Cc: Rituparn Sharma <Rituparn.sharma@travelfoodservices.com>; Mohammad Manzar Sohail Nazami <sohail.nazami@travelfoodservices.com>; Arun Bhardwaj 
<arun.bhardwaj@travelfoodservices.com>; Ajay Nand <ajay.nand@travelfoodservices.com>; Chetan Bobade <chetan.bobade@travelfoodservices.com>; Shalki Khanna 
<shalki.khanna@travelfoodservices.com> 
Subject: RE: Final Execution | #Grubhub x Dasp | Music Fest @OBS |  
Importance: High 
  
Dear Akshit, 
  
PFA the ppt as required. 
  
Pls share approval as we need to kick this off starting tomorrow . 
  
Regards 
Shashank 

From: Shashank Deva  
Sent: Monday, April 24, 2023 6:55 PM 
To: Akshit Sogani <akshit.sogani@travelfoodservices.com> 
Cc: Rituparn Sharma <rituparn.sharma@travelfoodservices.com>; Mohammad Manzar Sohail Nazami <sohail.nazami@travelfoodservices.com>; Arun Bhardwaj 
<arun.bhardwaj@travelfoodservices.com>; Ajay Nand <ajay.nand@travelfoodservices.com>; Chetan Bobade <chetan.bobade@travelfoodservices.com>; Shalki Khanna 
<shalki.khanna@travelfoodservices.com> 
Subject: Final Execution | #Grubhub x Dasp | Music Fest @OBS |  
Importance: High 
  
Dear Akshit, 
  
As discussed in the meeting today with DASP, I have attached the ppt of final execution for approval. 
  
MOM of the meeting held today: 
  

1.       Poster and Backdrops will be designed mutually with DASP and will be executed post discussion with GD sir 
2.       Final setup to be closed by 25th evening Wednesday. 
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Thanks & Regards  
Shashank Deva 
Manager – Marketing 
Travel Food Services 511 , Regus , Level – 5 
Caddie Commercial Tower, 
Hospitality District Aerocity ,  
New Delhi – 110037 
Tel: 8828321150 

  
  


